03530743
SERIES 150BMP AIR STARTERS
WITH OVERHUNG PINION
for
Worldwide Engine Applications
Diesel Engines 500 to 900 cu. in. (8.19 to 14.7%) .
Carbureted Engines 1000 to 1800 cu. in. (16.38 to 29.501)
INTRODUCTION

Performance of 150BMP “C” Ratio (2.69:1) (Dwg. TPD654)
3
MODEL DESIGNATION
Because new models of these Starters will be added from time to time, and in order to assist in the selection of an existing
model, following is an explanation of our model designations:
15OBMP A B 03 R 85
I
Basic Model
* Air-Operated
I
Gear Ratio: B = 2.28:1
C = 2.69:1
Mounting: 01 = SAE No. 1
03 = SAE No. 3
07 = 150 mm Cradle w/89 mm Pilot
08 = 178 mm Cradle
17 = 150 mm Cradle w/56 mm Pilot
Rotation when facing Drive Pinion: R = Right-hand
L = Left-hand
Pinion: 85
83
77
See table of pinion data.
* These Starters are not approved for installations using natural gas or other combustible gas as the power medium.
Pinion No. Teeth
PINION DATA
Blank Pitch Pitch Dia.
15OBMP-13-85 11 11.7
l5OBMF-13-83 11 11.618
15OBMP-13-77 9 9.7
. 3 Mod. 1.382
3.5 Mod. 1.605
3 Mod. 1.146 ,
HOW TO ORDER
Order a new Air Starter by one of the following Model designations:
Model Communication Number
15OBMPABOlR77 01189521
l5OBMPABOlR85 01189539
150BMPAB03R77 01191261
150BMPABO3R85 01189547
150BMPAB07R77 01189513
15OBMPACOlR85 01189554
150BMPAC03R77 01189307
150BMPAC03R85 01189562
150BMPAC03R83 01191279
15OBMPACO7R83 01189570
150BMPAC17R83 01190289
150BMPACOSR83 01189588
Part Number
HDLl
SRV125
15OBM-A674
15OBM-A735
EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AT EXTRA COST
Communication Number Description
03604378 Lubricator
03691102 Starter Relay Valve
03607504 Muffler
03606878 Road Splash Deflector
For additional information on Starter selection, refer to Form 6405 Air Starter Manual, Section 1.
DTC, Inc